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EVALUATION OF PERFORMANCE OF CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any study to evaluate the performance of Centrally sponsored schemes being implemented for the welfare of the under-privileged sections of the society in the Union Territories during the last three years;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof and the targets achieved;

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for the effective implementation of these welfare schemes; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): No Sir. The Planning Commission has not conducted any study to evaluate the performance of Centrally sponsored schemes being implemented for the welfare of the under privileged sections of the society in the Union Territories during the last three years.

(b) to (d): In view of (a) above, Questions do not arise.
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